Company's existing unapproved share option plan and CSOP. A further 3,332,842 new Ordinary Shares will be issued and
allotted on the completion of the exercise of the options under the Company’s EMI share option plan.

Application has been made for 10,041,457 new Ordinary Shares (the “New Shares”) to be admitted to trading on AIM
("Admission"), which is expected to occur on or around 30 September 2021. On completion of the exercise of the options
under the Company’s EMI share option plan, a further application will be made for 3,332,842 new Ordinary Shares (the
“Further New Shares”) to be admitted to trading on AIM (“Further Admission”) which is expected on or around 11 October
2021.

Following the completion of the Placing, the Directors will have an interest in a combined 229,642,939 Ordinary Shares,
representing approximately 36.2 per cent. of the enlarged issued share capital following Admission. Detail on individual Director’s
positions following the Placing can be found in the table below.

Director Current Ordinary
Shares issued

pursuant to
exercise of

Options and
subsequently

sold

Resultant Holding
Ordinary Shares % of Issued

Share
Capital

Ordinary Shares % of Issued
Share Capital

NAG Mankarious 116,879,434 18.8% 1,192,213 116,879,434 18.5%

DM Page 83,515,120 13.5% 4,525,055 83,515,120 13.2%

NJ Donaldson 14,998,573 2.4% 3,604,381 14,998,573 2.4%
NCW Wong 12,388,449 2.0% 1,596,060 12,388,449 2.0%

MA Chapman 1,086,818 0.2% 2,406,590 1,086,818 0.2%

DAL Gunewardena 774,545 0.1% - 774,545 0.1%

Total 229,642,939 37.0% 13,324,299 229,642,939 36.2%

It is expected the trade date for the Placing will be today, 24th September 2021. 12,747,769 Placing Shares will be settled on a
T+5 basis and 10,135,564 Placing Shares will be settled on a T+12 basis.

Save as otherwise defined, capitalised terms used in this announcement have the meanings given to them in the announcement
released by the Company at 3:00pm 24 September 2021.

Total Voting Rights

Following Admission of the exercised options by the selling Directors, the total number of Ordinary Shares in issue will be
630,528,425. As no shares are currently held in the treasury, total number of voting rights will therefore be 630,528,425. This